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24 Hour World Championships in Ultra Running 
Preceded in 1990 and 2001 by the International 24 hours championships the IAU started the annual World 24 Hours Challenge in 2003. Since then an official team World 
Champions, has been calculated. Therefore, the distances of the best three finishers are added. Since 2015, the IAU held this championship in odd years only. 
 International 24 Hours Championship 
 1990, Feb 02-03 Milton Keynes GBR 
 1991 - 2000 not competed 
 IAU World 24 Hours Track Championship 
 2001, Sep 22-23 San Giovanni Lupatoto ITA 
 2002 not competed 
 IAU World 24 Hours Challenge 
  1. 2003, Oct 11-12 Uden NED 
  2. 2004, Oct 23-24 Brno CZE 
  3. 2005, Jul 16-17 Wörschach AUT 
  4. 2006, Feb 25-26 Taipei TPE 
  5. 2007, Jul 28-29 Drummondville CAN 
  6. 2008, Oct 18-19 Seoul KOR 

  7. 2009, May 02-03 Bergamo ITA 
 IAU 24 Hours World Championship 
  8. 2010, May 13-14 Brive-la-Gaillarde FRA 
 2011 Brugg SUI (cancelled) 
  9. 2012, Sep 08-09 Katowice POL 
10. 2013, May 11-12 Steenbergen NED 
 2014 Plzeň CZE (cancelled) 
11. 2015, Apr 11-12 Torino ITA 
12. 2017, Jul 01-02 Belfast GBR 
13. 2019, Oct 26-27 Albi FRA 
 2021, Oct 02-03 Bucureşti ROU cancelled1 
14. 2023, Dec 01-02 Taipei TPE 
15. 2025, Oct 18-19 Albi FRA 

Men 
  World Champions  km Runners-up  km Third place  km 

1990 RITCHIE Donald A. GBR 267,543 SMITH Bryan AUS 251,310 PIRRUNG Roy USA 248,125 

2001 KOUROS Yiannis GRE 275,828 HRMO Ľubomír SVK 270,337 PRUAL Alain FRA 259,778 

2003 BECKERS Paul BEL 270,087 SEKIYA Ryoichi JPN 267,223 van ACKER Etienne BEL 264,967 

2004 SEKIYA Ryoichi JPN 269,085 HRMO Ľubomír SVK 259,064 MAGROUN Mohamed FRA 257,881 

2005 KRUGLIKOV Anatoliy RUS 268,065 EDER Ewald AUT 263,810 LUKAS Jens GER 256,368 

2006 SEKIYA Ryoichi JPN 272,936 MAGROUN Mohamed FRA 248,563 BYCHKOV Vladimir RUS 246,098 

2007 SEKIYA Ryoichi JPN 263,562 MAGROUN Mohamed FRA 257,018 OTAKI Masayuki JPN 253,814 

2008 SEKIYA Ryoichi JPN 273,366 HOBLÉA Fabien FRA 267,074 SAKAI Yuji JPN 264,389 

2009 OLSSON Henrik SWE 257,042 WEIS Ralf GER 244,492 SAKAI Yuji JPN 242,713 

2010 INOUE Shingo JPN 273,708 JUREK Scott USA 266,677 CUDIN Ivan ITA 263,841 

2012 MORTON Mike USA 277,544 REUS Florian GER 261,718 DILMI Ludovic FRA 257,819 

2013 OLSEN Jonathan USA 269,675 DENNIS John USA 262,734 REUS Florian GER 259,939 

2015 REUS Florian GER 263,899 SZYNAL Paweł POL 261,181 BRITTON Robbie GBR 261,140 

2017 ISHIKAWA Yoshihiko JPN 270,870 BIAŁOBRZESKI Sebastian POL 267,187 STEENE Johan SWE 266,515 

2019 SOROKIN Aleksandr LTU 278,972 BÓDIS Tamás HUN 276,221 LEBLOND Olivier USA 275,485 

2023 SOROKIN Aleksandr LTU 301,790 ZISIMOPOULOS Fotios GRE 292,254 TKACHUK Andrii UKR 284,540 

 
1 Originally planned on May 22-23 in Timişoara first postponed and finally cancelled on 25.06.2021 due to the COVID-
19 pandemic. www.sp

or
t-r

ec
or

d.
de

../leichtathletik/leichtathletik-overview.html


24 Hour World Championships in Ultra Running © Stephan Müller 
Men’s Team 2025-10-07 

 2 Back to overview 

Men’s Team 
      km 

2003 1. BEL BECKERS Paul - van ACKER Etienne - TAELMAN Lucien 791,901 

 2. RUS KAZANTSEV Andrey - TISHIN Dmitriy - KURBATOV Vladimir 739,569 

 3. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - SAKURAI Kaname - KURODA Muneharu 729,956 

2004 1. FRA MAGROUN Mohamed - CONRAUX Emmanuel - HARDEL Claude 745,725 

 2. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - SAKURAI Kaname - TAKADA Ryuji 740,396 

 3. RUS BYCHKOV Vladimir - KAZANTSEV Andrey - USHAKOV Yevgeniy 704,876 

2005 1. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - OTAKI Masayuki - SAKURAI Kaname 734,498 

 2. RUS KRUGLIKOV Anatoliy - BYCHKOV Vladimir - TIVIKOV Vladimir 731,299 

 3. ITA ORSI Sergio - BELTRAMINO Osvaldo - MAMMOLI Antonio 725,897 

2006 1. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - OTAKI Masayuki - OKIYAMA Kenji 755,569 

 2. FRA MAGROUN Mohamed - HOBLÉA Fabien - GUYOMARC’H Jean-Pierre 724,412 

 3. ITA BELTRAMINO Osvaldo - BARTOLINI Enrico - BARICHELLO Gastone 709,677 

2007 1. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - OTAKI Masayuki - SUZUKI Makoto 761,842 

 2. FRA MAGROUN Mohamed - HOBLÉA Fabien - BRUNETEAU Patrice 742,206 

 3. GER BAIER Andreas - STEIßLINGER Ralf - DUDACY Gerard 673,092 

2008 1. JPN SEKIYA Ryoichi - SAKAI Yuji - TAKEDA Kenji 785,432 

 2. FRA HOBLÉA Fabien - MARTIN Christophe - WAREMBOURG Philippe 773,635 

 3. RUS BYCHKOV Vladimir - DEDYUKIN Semyon - KAZANTSEV Andrey 723,287 

2009 1. JPN SAKAI Yuji - SUZUKI Makoko - TAKEDA Kenji 706,984 

 2. RUS BYCHKOV Vladimir - DEDYUKIN Semyon - KRUGLIKOV Anatoliy 693,445 

 3. GER WEIS Ralf - RIEDEL Roland - HECKE Friedmann 689,111 

2010 1. JPN INOUE Shingo - SAKAI Yuji - HONDA Masahiko 778,678 

 2. ITA CUDIN Ivan - GROSS Ulrich - MARCHESI Tiziano 758,932 

 3. USA JUREK Scott - HENZE Michael - ARBONA Serge 757,468 

2012 1. GER REUS Florian - VANICEK Michael - HÖSL Patrick 759,457 

 2. FRA DILMI Ludovic - FONTAINE Emmanuel - HARRUIS Jean-François 756,711 

 3. USA MORTON Mike - LEWIS Harvey - FEJES Joe 754,787 

2013 1. USA OLSEN Jonathan - DENNIS John - FEJES Joseph 780,552 

 2. JPN NARAKI Toshiro - ODANI Shuhei - ABIKO Ryo 752,567 

 3. GER REUS Florian - HÖSL Patrick - LEU Oliver 752,007 

2015 1. GBR BRITTON Robbie - ROBBINS Pat - HOLYOAK Steve 770,777 

 2. AUS ECKFORD Matthew - HORSBURGH Ewan - THWAITES Michael 752,665 

 3. GER REUS Florian - MARHOLD Günter - STU THOMS Stefan 745,075 

2017 1. JPN ISHIKAWA Yoshihiko - TAKAHASHI Nobuyuki - NARAKI Toshiro 786,463 

 2. POL BIAŁOBRZESKI Sebastian - BASA Przemysław - ELWART Roman 766,934 

 3. USA LEBLOND Olivier - SLABY Steve - OLSEN Jon 757,110 

2019 1. USA LEBLOND Olivier - JACKSON Jacob - LEWIS Harvey 799,754 

 2. HUN BÓDIS Tamás - CSÉCSEI Zoltán - HALAMA Levente 782,241 

 3. FRA CLAVERY Erik - RUEL Stéphane - COSTA Valentin 779,076 

2023 1. LTU SOROKIN Aleksandr - PREIBYS Andrius - SEITKALIJEV Ruslan 813,368 
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 2. POL PIOTROWSKI Andrzej - MAZUR Andrzej - NAPIÓRKOWSKI Mariusz 787,964 

 3. GBR HAWKINS Daniel - LAWSON Daniel - BRITTON Robert 772,127 

Women 
  World Champions  km Runners-up  km Third place  km 

1990 ADAMS-ROBINSON Eleanor GBR 237,861 SAVAGE Marianne GBR 228,112 KUNO Monika GER 218,012 

2001 BÉRCES Edit HUN 235,029 REUTOVICH Irina RUS 226,781 KOVAL Irina RUS 222,445 

2003 REUTOVICH Irina RUS 237,052 YEREMINA Galina RUS 232,050 SEMUR Joëlle FRA 227,279 

2004 INAGAKI Sumie JPN 237,154 YEREMINA Galina RUS 235,012 EHRET Stephanie USA 225,573 

2005 KALININA Lyudmila RUS 242,228 YEREMINA Galina RUS 239,874 INAGAKI Sumie JPN 234,803 

2006 INAGAKI Sumie JPN 237,144 KALININA Lyudmila RUS 231,356 NOTO Kimie JPN 229,146 

2007 KALININA Lyudmila RUS 236,848 BEC Brigitte FRA 233,137 YEREMINA Galina RUS 230,288 

2008 VERNET Anne-Marie FRA 239,685 FONTAINE Anne-Cécile FRA 239,252 BEC Brigitte FRA 229,818 

2009 FONTAINE Anne-Cécile FRA 243,644 BEC Brigitte FRA 234,977 CASIRAGHI Monica ITA 223,848 

2010 FONTAINE Anne-Cécile FRA 239,797 CASIRAGHI Monica ITA 231,390 ALTER Julia GER 230,258 

2012 DIMITRIADU Michaela CZE 244,232 GARDNER Connie USA 240,386 GELDER Emily GBR 238,876 

2013 KUDO Mami JPN 252,205 LITTLE Sabrina USA 244,669 BON Suzanna USA 236,228 

2015 NAGY Katalin USA 244,495 FALBO Traci USA 239,740 JANSSON Maria SWE 238,964 

2017 BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja POL 259,991 NIWIŃSKA Aleksandra POL 251,078 NAGY Katalin USA 250,622 

2019 HERRON Camille USA 270,116 ALDER-BAERENS Nele GER 254,288 BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja POL 247,723 

2023 NAKATA Miho JPN 270,363 SHEVCHENKO Olena UKR 254,463 BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja POL 249,541 
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Women’s Team 
      h 

2003 1. RUS REUTOVICH Irina - YEREMINA Galina - KOVAL Irina 684,858 

 2. FRA SEMUR Joëlle - MUSY Colette - JEHANNO Véronique 649,303 

 3. JPN KAMURA Masae - SATA Fumie - OKIYAMA Hiroko 628,440 

2004 1. RUS YEREMINA Galina - REUTOVICH Irina - KOVAL Irina 661,559 

 2. JPN INAGAKI Sumie - OKANDA Sachiko - KAMURA Masae 657,611 

 3. USA EHRET Stephanie - REED Pam - POWELL Sandy 635,933 

2005 1. RUS KALININA Lyudmila - YEREMINA Galina - KOVAL Irina 709,573 

 2. JPN INAGAKI Sumie - NOTO Kimie - KAMURA Masae 654,385 

 3. USA POWELL Sandy - SMITH Carolyn - OLSEN Sue 604,514 

2006 1. RUS KALININA Lyudmila - YEREMINA Galina - REUTOVICH Irina 671,477 

 2. JPN INAGAKI Sumie - NOTO Kimie - OKIYAMA Hiroko 654,555 

 3. FRA FIRMIN Nathalie - JEHANNO Véronique - BEC Brigitte 596,172 

2007 1. RUS KALININA Lyudmila - YEREMINA Galina - KOVAL Irina 671,329 

 2. JPN KANCHIRA Yasuke - NOTO Kimie - FURUYAMA Takako 641,207 

 3. FRA BEC Brigitte - PAIN Chantal - GUILHEMBET Martine 614,488 

2008 1. FRA BEC Brigitte - VERNET Anne-Marie - FONTAINE Anne-Cécile 708,755 

 2. JPN KUDO Mami - KANEHIRA Yasuko - INAGAKI Sumie 650,257 

 3. GER BELAU Monika - SAMSE Anja - STROTKAMP Sabine 629,868 

2009 1. FRA FONTAINE Anne-Cécile - BEC Brigitte - BOUFFLERT Kora 684,078 

 2. USA DONALDSON Jamie - BEDNOSKY Annette - HORN Debra 636,159 

 3. ITA CASIRAGHI Monica - GROSS Annemarie - di VITO Lorena 626,386 

2010 1. FRA FONTAINE Anne-Cécile - PEUCH Sylvie - VERNET Anne-Marie 685,800 

 2. ITA CASIRAGHI Monica - GROSS Annemarie - di VITO Lorena 658,112 

 3. AUS SCHOLZ Sharon - QUINLAN Meredith - HARVEY-JAMESON Susannah 654,863 

2012 1. USA GARDNER Coniie - BON Suzanna - LUNDBLAD Anne 694,621 

 2. FRA NISSEN Cécile - VERNET Anne-Marie - BOULY Pascale 666,503 

 3. GBR GELDER Emily - MARTIN-CONSANI Debbie - LAW Sharon 666,461 

2013 1. USA LITTLE Sabrina - BON Suzanna - FALBO Traci 710,599 

 2. JPN KUDO Mami - OKA Sayuri - SHIRAKAWA Kiyoko 705,582 

 3. FRA VERNET Anne-Marie - NISSEN Cécile - BOULY Pascale 670,698 

2015 1. USA NAGY Katalin - FALBO Traci - GUTERL Maggie 720,046 

 2. SWE JANSSON Maria - NILRUD Annika - FONN Torill 684,981 

 3. POL BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja - NIWIŃSKA Aleksandra - MATEJCZUK Agata 678,468 

2017 1. USA NAGY Katalin - SLABY Gina - SMITH Pam 742,508 

 2. POL BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja - NIWIŃSKA Aleksandra - BIEGASIEWICZ Monika 741,886 

 3. GER KRAUSE Antje - FATTON Julia - HOFFMANN Sigrid 691,274 

2019 1. USA HERRON Camille - SMITH Pam - DAUWALTER Courtney 746,132 

 2. POL BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja - NIWIŃSKA Aleksandra - PAZDA-POZORSKA Małgorzata 721,124 

 3. GER KRAUSE Antje - FATTON Julia - ALDER-BAERENS Nele 696,846 

2023 1. POL BEREZNOWSKA Patrycja - NIWIŃSKA Aleksandra - GRABSKA-GRZEGORCZYK Milena 726,552 
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 2. JPN NAKATA Miho - KATO Chiyoko - KUSUNOSE Yuko 702,911 

 3. CZE PASTOROVÁ Petra - HORÁKOVÁ Lenka - BERROUCHE Lenka 697,275 
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